NEWS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact William Franklin (Office) 757.514.4105 (Mobile)757.381.4104 wfranklin@suffolkva.us

THE SPARROW'S NEST SUFFOLK: CHEERS TO ONE YEAR!

SUFFOLK, **Virginia (April 2, 2025)** Suffolk Economic Development and The Sparrow's Nest Suffolk invite the community to celebrate their one-year anniversary with a ribbon-cutting ceremony, toast, and treats on Friday, April 18, at 3:30 p.m. at 1897 Governors Pointe Drive, Suite A.

Kristen Smith, owner of The Sparrow's Nest Suffolk, describes her shop as a place where "you can always find something unique and personalized." Specializing in Virginia artisan products, the boutique features handcrafted items, including upcycled metal creations. Kristen's extensive travels have inspired a thoughtfully curated selection offering special finds for every occasion and they deliver locally!

To explore their unique collection and subscribe to email updates, visit thesparrowsnestsuffolk.shop. Follow The Sparrow's Nest Suffolk on Instagram @thesparrowsnest_suffolk or on Facebook @thesparrowsnestsuffolkva for the latest updates.

For more information, contact The Sparrow's Nest at 757-745-7116 or <u>thesparrowsnestsuffolk@aol.com</u>. Store hours are Wednesday and Thursday 10 a.m. to 5 p.m., Friday and Saturday 10 a.m. to 6 p.m., and Sunday's from 12 p.m. to 5 p.m.